
Furman vs. Gardner-Webb
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Furman vs Gardner-Webb (09/12/2025 at Boiling Springs, NC, )

Furman (3-0-3) 4
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 5 Wagner, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 24 Stout, Connor 0 0 0 0 2 66
d 25 Dunham, Braden 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 27 Munson, Luke 0 0 0 0 2 86
f 20 Reid, Ryan 2 2 1 0 4 39
gk 30 Horvat, Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Hutzell, Luke 1 0 0 0 0 90
m 10 Hernandez, Diego 0 0 0 1 2 66
m 11 Johnson, Caleb 2 2 1 0 4 64
m 16 Travis, Grayson 0 0 0 1 0 45
m 33 Cox, Gabe 1 1 0 0 0 53

--Substitutes--
m 3 Campbell, Trip 1 0 0 0 0 61
d 15 Travis, Jack 0 0 0 1 1 58
f 17 Bustamante, Wilfer 2 1 1 0 4 40
d 22 Rizzo, Gianluca 1 1 1 0 0 37
m 29 Grant, Malachi 0 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 10 7 4 3 20

Gardner-Webb (5-0-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 Correia, Breno 0 0 0 0 2 90
d 3 Carrillo, Alejandro 1 1 0 0 0 56
d 5 Andrade, Leo 0 0 0 0 3 90
d 27 Christensen, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 11 Johnson, Lewis 3 2 0 0 0 63
f 26 Orr, Jaylen 0 0 0 0 1 18
gk 31 Horrocks, Alan 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 7 Campos, Tiago 2 1 0 0 1 90
m 10 Lyons, Robbie 4 1 1 0 0 90
m 20 Ssebulime, Pius 0 0 0 0 3 45
m 39 Kpardeh, Samson 0 0 0 0 1 90

--Substitutes--
d 12 Moore, Jalen 0 0 0 0 0 12
f 13 Ochieng, Javan 1 0 0 0 4 60
m 14 Porterfield, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 34
f 17 Yeboah, Tony 0 0 0 0 0 12
m 42 Ocana, Franco 3 2 0 0 0 60

Totals 14 7 1 0 16

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
30 Horvat, Ivan 90:00 1 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
31 Horrocks, Alan 90:00 4 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Furman 2 2 4
Gardner-Webb 0 1 1

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Furman 3 7 10
Gardner-Webb 5 9 14

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Furman 2 4 6
Gardner-Webb 0 3 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Furman 3 1 4
Gardner-Webb 2 3 5

Fouls 1 2 Total
Furman 7 13 20
Gardner-Webb 10 6 16

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 2:23 FUR Reid, Ryan Hernandez, Diego Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

2 3:30 FUR Johnson, Caleb unassisted Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

3 64:17 GWU Lyons, Robbie unassisted Penalty shot Scored at the bottom center of net

4 70:19 FUR Bustamante, Wilfer Travis, Jack Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

5 79:11 FUR Rizzo, Gianluca Travis, Grayson Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-FUR #5 Wagner, Ryan (4:18); YELLOW-GWU #39 Kpardeh, Samson (13:57); YELLOW-FUR #24 Stout, Connor (20:28); YELLOW-GWU #2
Correia, Breno (44:04); YELLOW-GWU #3 Carrillo, Alejandro (55:56); YELLOW-FUR #6 Hutzell, Luke (56:16); YELLOW-FUR # TEAM (78:07);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 250
Stadium: ,Greene-Harbison Field (Boiling Springs, NC, )
Officials:
Offsides: Furman 2, Gardner-Webb 1



Furman vs. Gardner-Webb
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Furman vs Gardner-Webb (09/12/2025 at Boiling Springs, NC, )

Time Play
00:00 Horvat,Ivan at goalie for Furman.
00:00 Horrocks,Alan at goalie for Gardner-Webb.
0:23 Corner kick by Furman [0:23].
0:55 Throw in by Furman [0:55].
1:03 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [1:03].
2:20 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [2:20].
2:23 GOAL scored by Furman Reid,Ryan, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Hernandez,Diego.
3:30 GOAL scored by Furman Johnson,Caleb, bottom center of goal off right foot.
3:51 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
4:18 Yellow card on Furman Wagner,Ryan for Unsporting
4:24 Shot by Gardner-Webb Lyons,Robbie, off target.
4:33 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
4:53 Throw in by Furman [4:53].
5:52 Goal kick by Gardner-Webb Horrocks,Alan.
6:37 Foul on Furman Reid,Ryan; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Carrillo,Alejandro.
6:49 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [6:49].
6:49 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
6:49 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [6:49].
6:49 Foul on Gardner-Webb Correia,Breno; free kick awarded to Furman Hernandez,Diego.
10:04 Shot by Furman Hutzell,Luke, off target.
10:13 Goal kick by Gardner-Webb Horrocks,Alan.
10:30 Shot by Gardner-Webb Campos,Tiago, bottom left of net, save by Horvat,Ivan.
11:56 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
12:40 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [12:40].
13:10 Offside against Furman.
13:39 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [13:39].
13:57 Yellow card on Gardner-Webb Kpardeh,Samson for Dissent
14:09 Foul on Gardner-Webb Orr,Jaylen; free kick awarded to Furman Wagner,Ryan.
14:44 Corner kick by Furman [14:44].
15:24 Offside against Furman.
16:26 Corner kick by Gardner-Webb [16:26].
17:04 Shot by Gardner-Webb Johnson,Lewis, bottom center of net, save by Horvat,Ivan.
17:12 Shot by Gardner-Webb Campos,Tiago, off target.
17:23 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
18:03 Offside against Gardner-Webb.
18:09 Gardner-Webb substitution: Ochieng,Javan for Orr,Jaylen.
18:35 Foul on Gardner-Webb Campos,Tiago; free kick awarded to Furman Johnson,Caleb.
19:30 Foul on Gardner-Webb Ochieng,Javan; free kick awarded to Furman Stout,Connor.
20:10 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [20:10].
20:20 Foul on Furman Stout,Connor; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Lyons,Robbie.
20:28 Yellow card on Furman Stout,Connor (Unsporting).
20:46 Foul on Furman Munson,Luke; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Kpardeh,Samson.
21:50 Throw in by Furman [21:50].
22:58 Foul on Gardner-Webb Ssebulime,Pius; free kick awarded to Furman Hernandez,Diego.
23:49 Corner kick by Gardner-Webb [23:49].
24:14 Shot by Gardner-Webb Ochieng,Javan, blocked.
24:42 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
24:57 Throw in by Furman [24:57].
25:52 Foul on Furman Reid,Ryan; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Carrillo,Alejandro.
28:46 Corner kick by Furman [28:46].
29:10 Furman substitution: Bustamante,Wilfer for Johnson,Caleb.
29:10 Furman substitution: Grant,Malachi for Travis,Grayson.
29:10 Furman substitution: Campbell,Trip for Reid,Ryan.
29:39 Gardner-Webb substitution: Ocana,Franco for Johnson,Lewis.
30:00 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [30:00].
30:23 Foul on Furman Stout,Connor; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Lyons,Robbie.
31:21 Foul on Gardner-Webb Andrade,Leo; free kick awarded to Furman Bustamante,Wilfer.
31:54 Goal kick by Gardner-Webb Horrocks,Alan.
32:13 Furman substitution: Rizzo,Gianluca for Stout,Connor.
32:13 Furman substitution: Travis,Jack for Cox,Gabe.
32:42 Foul on Furman Bustamante,Wilfer; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Carrillo,Alejandro.
33:32 Foul on Gardner-Webb Ochieng,Javan; free kick awarded to Furman Dunham,Braden.
34:19 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [34:19].
34:30 Foul on Gardner-Webb Ssebulime,Pius; free kick awarded to Furman Hernandez,Diego.
34:45 Throw in by Furman [34:45].
35:30 Goal kick by Gardner-Webb Horrocks,Alan.
36:14 Foul on Gardner-Webb Ochieng,Javan; free kick awarded to Furman Wagner,Ryan.
36:44 Throw in by Furman [36:44].



Time Play
37:45 Throw in by Furman [37:45].
38:07 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
39:06 Foul on Gardner-Webb Ssebulime,Pius; free kick awarded to Furman Bustamante,Wilfer.
39:42 Goal kick by Gardner-Webb Horrocks,Alan.
40:24 Foul on Furman Hernandez,Diego; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Ssebulime,Pius.
41:05 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [41:05].
41:47 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
42:16 Throw in by Furman [42:16].
43:16 Goal kick by Gardner-Webb Horrocks,Alan.
44:04 Yellow card on Gardner-Webb Correia,Breno for Unsporting
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Furman vs. Gardner-Webb
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Furman vs Gardner-Webb (09/12/2025 at Boiling Springs, NC, )

Time Play
45:00 Gardner-Webb substitution: Johnson,Lewis for Ssebulime,Pius.
45:00 Furman substitution: Johnson,Caleb for Bustamante,Wilfer.
45:00 Furman substitution: Travis,Grayson for Grant,Malachi.
45:00 Furman substitution: Cox,Gabe for Rizzo,Gianluca.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Furman: Horvat,Ivan

(GK),Campbell,Trip,Wagner,Ryan,Hutzell,Luke,Hernandez,Diego,Johnson,Caleb,Travis,Jack,Travis,Grayson,Dunham,Braden,Munson,Luke,Cox,Gabe
45:00 FOR Gardner-Webb: Horrocks,Alan

(GK),Correia,Breno,Carrillo,Alejandro,Andrade,Leo,Campos,Tiago,Lyons,Robbie,Johnson,Lewis,Ochieng,Javan,Christensen,Lucas,Kpardeh,Samson,Ocana,Franco
45:18 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [45:18].
45:40 Foul on Gardner-Webb Andrade,Leo; free kick awarded to Furman Cox,Gabe.
46:10 Foul on Furman Johnson,Caleb; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Carrillo,Alejandro.
47:10 Furman substitution: Reid,Ryan for Munson,Luke.
47:45 Throw in by Furman [47:45].
48:31 Foul on Gardner-Webb Kpardeh,Samson; free kick awarded to Furman Munson,Luke.
49:18 Foul on Furman Wagner,Ryan; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Christensen,Lucas.
49:59 Shot by Furman Campbell,Trip, off target.
50:06 Goal kick by Gardner-Webb Horrocks,Alan.
50:41 Furman substitution: Munson,Luke for Travis,Grayson.
50:46 Foul on Furman Reid,Ryan; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Andrade,Leo.
51:11 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
52:07 Shot by Furman Reid,Ryan, bottom center of net, save by Horrocks,Alan.
52:25 Shot by Furman Cox,Gabe, top right of net, save by Horrocks,Alan.
52:40 Goal kick by Gardner-Webb Horrocks,Alan.
53:11 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [53:11].
53:26 Shot by Gardner-Webb Carrillo,Alejandro, bottom center of net, save by Horvat,Ivan.
53:34 Corner kick by Gardner-Webb [53:34].
54:07 Foul on Gardner-Webb Correia,Breno; free kick awarded to Furman Munson,Luke.
54:21 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [54:21].
54:29 Foul on Furman Hernandez,Diego; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Ocana,Franco.
54:49 Shot by Gardner-Webb Ocana,Franco, bottom center of net, save by Horvat,Ivan.
55:56 Yellow card on Gardner-Webb Carrillo,Alejandro (Unsporting).
55:57 Gardner-Webb substitution: Porterfield,Nate for Carrillo,Alejandro.
55:57 Shot by Gardner-Webb Johnson,Lewis, off target.
55:57 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
55:57 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [55:57].
55:57 Foul on Furman Reid,Ryan; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Campos,Tiago.
55:57 Shot by Furman Johnson,Caleb, bottom center of net, save by Horrocks,Alan.
56:16 Yellow card on Furman Hutzell,Luke for Unsporting
56:41 Foul on Furman Johnson,Caleb; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Andrade,Leo.
56:41 Shot by Gardner-Webb Lyons,Robbie, off target.
56:41 Furman substitution: Stout,Connor for Reid,Ryan.
61:04 Shot by Gardner-Webb Ocana,Franco, bottom center of net, save by Horvat,Ivan.
62:04 Shot by Gardner-Webb Johnson,Lewis, bottom center of net, save by Horvat,Ivan.
62:19 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [62:19].
62:58 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [62:58].
63:58 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [63:58].
64:17 Foul on Furman Johnson,Caleb.
64:17 Gardner-Webb Lyons,Robbie PENALTY KICK GOAL, bottom center of net.
64:26 Foul on Furman Johnson,Caleb; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Christensen,Lucas.
65:16 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [65:16].
65:46 Furman substitution: Rizzo,Gianluca for Hernandez,Diego.
65:46 Furman substitution: Bustamante,Wilfer for Cox,Gabe.
65:49 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [65:49].
66:15 Throw in by Furman [66:15].
66:43 Goal kick by Gardner-Webb Horrocks,Alan.
67:08 Foul on Gardner-Webb Ochieng,Javan; free kick awarded to Furman Travis,Jack.
68:13 Throw in by Furman [68:13].
68:34 Corner kick by Furman [68:34].
69:25 Throw in by Furman [69:25].
69:32 Throw in by Furman [69:32].
70:08 Throw in by Furman [70:08].
70:19 GOAL scored by Furman Bustamante,Wilfer, bottom center of goal off right foot; Assist by Travis,Jack.
70:40 Foul on Furman Bustamante,Wilfer; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Correia,Breno.
71:35 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [71:35].
73:26 Corner kick by Gardner-Webb [73:26].
73:42 Shot by Gardner-Webb Lyons,Robbie, off target.
73:49 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.



Time Play
74:21 Throw in by Furman [74:21].
74:49 Foul on Furman Travis,Jack; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Johnson,Lewis.
75:03 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [75:03].
75:22 Shot by Furman Bustamante,Wilfer, off target.
75:33 Goal kick by Gardner-Webb Horrocks,Alan.
78:00 Shot by Gardner-Webb Ocana,Franco, off target.
78:07 Gardner-Webb substitution: Yeboah,Tony for Johnson,Lewis.
78:07 Gardner-Webb substitution: Moore,Jalen for Ochieng,Javan.
78:07 Yellow card on Furman TEAM (Unsporting).
78:33 Throw in by Furman [78:33].
79:11 GOAL scored by Furman Rizzo,Gianluca, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Travis,Grayson.
80:06 Furman substitution: Travis,Grayson for Johnson,Caleb.
80:57 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [80:57].
82:34 Foul on Gardner-Webb Andrade,Leo; free kick awarded to Furman Stout,Connor.
83:28 Foul on Gardner-Webb Vaage,Yves; free kick awarded to Furman Stout,Connor.
84:25 Throw in by Furman [84:25].
84:35 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [84:35].
85:14 Foul on Furman Munson,Luke; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Correia,Breno.
86:29 Foul on Furman Bustamante,Wilfer; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Campos,Tiago.
87:24 Throw in by Gardner-Webb [87:24].
88:32 Corner kick by Gardner-Webb [88:32].
89:13 Goal kick by Furman Horvat,Ivan.
89:20 Foul on Furman Bustamante,Wilfer; free kick awarded to Gardner-Webb Campos,Tiago.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


